SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SOUTH ORANGE AND MAPLEWOOD, NEW JERSEY

PUBLIC BOARD MEETING

March 30, 2023

RESOLUTION 4442

FOR ACTION

SUBJECT: Appoint Board Member to Fill Vacancy

WHEREAS, a vacancy has been caused on this Board of Education by resignation of Board Member Susan Bergin; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Education has by law authority to fill a vacancy for the unexpired term thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by a majority vote of all the remaining members of the Board of Education of the South Orange Maplewood School District that Johanna Wright be and hereby is, appointed to serve as a member of the Board of Education of this School District for the unexpired term of March 30, 2023 ending on December 31, 2023.